and Note 15 respectively.

 T
H

 P
la

nt
at

io
ns

 B
er

ha
d

 a
nd

 I
ts

 S
ub

si
d

ia
ri

es

 l

A
nn

ua
l R

ep
o

rt
 2

01
3

1
9

9

Notes to the financial statements
(CONTINUED)

Notes to the financial statements
(CONTINUED)

24.	 Financial instruments (continued)

24.6	 Market risk (continued)

24.6.1	Profit margin risk (continued)

	 Profit margin risk sensitivity analysis

	 Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

	T he Group and the Company do not account for any fixed rate financial liabilities at fair value through profit
or loss. Therefore, a change in profit margin rates at the end of the reporting period would not affect profit
or loss.

	 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

	A  change of 100 basis points (“bp”) in profit margin rates at the end of the reporting period would have
increased/(decreased) post-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all
other variables remain constant.

Profit or loss Profit or loss

100 bp
increase

100 bp
decrease

100 bp
increase

100 bp
decrease

Group
2013

RM’000
2013

RM’000
2012

RM’000
2012

RM’000

Floating rate instruments

Flexi Term Financing-i (418) 418 (215) 215

Tawarruq Flexi Term Financing-i - - (75) 75

(418) 418 (290) 290

24.7	 Fair value information

	T he carrying amounts of cash and cash equivalents, short-term receivables and payables reasonably
approximate their fair values due to the relatively short term nature of these financial instruments.

	I t was not practicable to estimate the fair value of the Group’s investment in unquoted shares due to the lack
of comparable quoted market prices in an active market and the fair value cannot be reliably measured.

 T
H

 P
la

nt
at

io
ns

 B
er

ha
d

 a
nd

 I
ts

 S
ub

si
d

ia
ri

es

 l

A
nn

ua
l R

ep
o

rt
 2

01
3

2
0

0

Notes to the financial statements